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10.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, Classified 
According to the Purpose of the Principal Product, by Main Groups, Significant 
Years 1929-45 and in Detail for 1945—concluded. 

Year and Purpose Heading 

1915—DETAIL—concluded 

Clothing 
Boots and shoes, leather 
Fur goods 
Garments and personal 

furnishings 
Gloves and mittens 
Hats and caps 
Knitted goods 
Waterproofs 

Personal Utilities 
Jewellery and time-pieces... 
Recreational supplies 
Personal utilities 

House Furnishings 

Books and Stationery 

Vehicles and Vessels 

Producers* Materials 
Farm material 
Manufacturers' materials 
Building materials 
General materials 

Industrial Equipment 
Farming equipment 
Manufacturing equipment.. . 
Trading equipment 
Service equipment 
Light, heat and power equip 

ment 
General equipment 

Miscellaneous 

Estab­
lish­

ments 

No. 

3,046 
263 
591 

1,675 
94 

194 
216 

13 

780 
158 
117 
505 

1,102 

2,503 

442 

8,941 
26 

1,278 
7,096 

541 

2,996 
54 

285 
137 
402 

387 
1,731 

283 

Em­
ployees 

No. 

123,681 
20,096 
7,199 

62,655 
3,596 
5,909 

23,654 
572 

20,998 
5,514 
3,365 

12,119 

41,204 

51,276 

160,321 

320,974 
2,146 

193,981 
100,067 
24,780 

199,851 
13,710 
27,044 
2,310 

18,239 

60,611 
77,937 

32,507 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

159,792,122 
24,668,874 
11,303,522 

84,738,080 
3,582,519 
8,067,777 
26,640,343 

791,007 

29,266,421 
8,108,837 
4,050,082 

17,107,502 

61,922,834 

85,428,837 

331,825,962 

529,821,323 
4,418,916 

343,051,920 
148,743,9 
33,606,518 
351,884,793 
24,562,757 
47,842,569 
3,810,350 

30,189,416 

109,489,179 
135,990,522 

55,184,234 

Cost of 
Materials 

303,595,189 
45,685,629 
36,280,970 

160,714,863 
6,362,923 
12,202,413 
40,423,407 
1,924,984 

61,739,904 
16,164,076 
5,987,356 
39,588,472 

90,428,186 

84,949,518 

507,145,106 

1,258,478,355 
18,708,175 

849,533,316 
307,456,264 
82,780,600 

653,419,689 
26,661,639 
45,689,348 
2,272,962 
79,499,784 

290,969,379 
208,326,577 

97,916,353 

Net value 
of 

Products 

266,681,013 
38,419,106 
18,300,106 

143,475,848 
5,690,936 

12,940,098 
46,368,918 
1,486.001 

66,176,283 
14,837,706 
6,684,621 

44.653,956 

102,341,665 

156,991,699 

562,302,572 

1,046,626,043 
14,681,500 

682,621,563 
288,320,204 
61,002,776 

662,460,315 
30,504,452 
92,874,779 
7,554,257 

59,910,560 

216,613,196 
255,003,071 

99,503,272 

Gross Value 
of 

Products 

573,291,033 
84,523,621 
54,773,683 

305,091,666 
12,107,300 
25,326,931 
88,035,002 
3,432,830 

129,130,335 
31,199,217 
12,835,037 
85,096.081 

195,859,702 

244,398,179 

1,084,076,890 

2,428,836,658 
34,505,756 

1,637,559,529 
610,178,766 
146,592,607 

1,348,434,924 
58,257,807 

140,343,220 
10,241,973 

140,238,362 

526,306,973 
473,046,589 

202,022,613 

Table 11 has been included in order to give the amount and value of each of the 
principal commodities produced by the manufacturing industries of Canada. The 
list is not intended to be complete since a large number of commodities are produced 
in such small quantities that it would extend the table considerably without adding 
proportionately to its value to include them. The commodities listed, however, 
cover approximately 75 p.c. of total production. 

11.—Quantities and Values of the Principal Commodities Produced by the Manufac­
turing Industries of Canada, Grouped by Purpose, 1945 

Item 

P o o d -
Biscuits, all kinds 
Bread, pies, cakes, etc 
Butter, factory made 
Cheese, factory made 
Confectionery, all kinds 
Cream, sold in dairy factories 
Feed, chopped grain 
Fish, canned and otherwise prepared. 
Flour, wheat 
Feeds, stock, poultry, etc 
Fruits and vegetables, canned 
Ice cream, factory made 
Jams, jellies and marmalades 
Lard 

Unit of 
Measure 

ton 

lb. 
it 

lb. 

bbl. 

lb. 
gal. 
lb. 

Quantity 

73,070 

293,782,846 
229,858,912 

19,889,770 

25,121,418 

380,520,978 
14,883,268 
89,018,523 
67,343,035 

Value 

25,119,235 
120,339,509 
101,398,478 
50,147,521 
41,276,125 
14,875,221 
49,358,018 
47,010,832 

139,830,319 
62,286,635 
29,051,209 
18,480,139 
11,292,419 
9,016,883 


