10.—Principal Statistics of the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, Classified According to the Purpose of the Principal Product, by Main Groups, Significant Years 1929-45 and in Detail for 1945—concluded.

Year and Purpose Heading	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Net value of Products	Gross Value of Products
1945—Detail—concluded	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Clothing  Boots and shoes, leather  Fur goods  Garments and personal	<b>3,046</b> 263 <b>5</b> 91	123,681 20,096 7,199	159,792,122 24,668,874 11,303,522	45,685,629		
furnishings	1,675 94 194 216 13	62,655 3,596 5,909 23,654 572	84,738,080 3,582,519 8,067,777 26,640,343 791,007	6,362,923 12,202,413 40,423,407	5,690,936 12,940,098 46,368,918	12,107,300 25,326,931 88,035,002
Personal Utilities  Jewellery and time-pieces  Recreational supplies  Personal utilities	780 158 117 505	20,998 5,514 3,365 12,119	<b>29,266,421</b> 8,108,837 <b>4</b> ,050,082	<b>61,739,904</b> 16,164,076 5,987,356	<b>66,176,283</b> 14,837,706 6,684,621	129,130,335 31,199,217 12,835,037
House Furnishings	1,102	41,204	61,922,834	90,428,186	102,341,665	195,859,702
Books and Stationery	2,502	51,276	85,428,837	84,949,518	156,991,699	244,398,179
Vehicles and Vessels	442	160,321	331,825,962	507,145,106	562,302,572	1,084,076,890
Producers' Materials Farm material Manufacturers' materials Building materials General materials	8,941 26 1,278 7,096 541	320,974 2,146 193,981 100,067 24,780	529,821,323 4,418,916 343,051,920 148,743,969 33,606,518	849,533,316 307,456,264	14,681,500 682,621,563 288,320,204	34,505,756 1,637,559,529 610,178,766
Industrial Equipment Farming equipment Manufacturing equipment Trading equipment Service equipment Light, heat and power equipment General equipment	2,996 54 285 137 402 387 1,731	199,851 13,710 27,044 2,310 18,239 60,611 77,937	351,884,793 24,562,757 47,842,569 3,810,350 30,189,416 109,489,179 135,990,522	26, 661, 639 45, 689, 348 2, 272, 962 79, 499, 784 290, 969, 379	30,504,452 92,874,779 7,554,257 59,910,560 216,613,196	140,343,220 10,241,973 140,238,362 526,306,973
Miscellaneous	283	32,507	55,184,234	97,916,353	99,503,272	202,022,612

Table 11 has been included in order to give the amount and value of each of the principal commodities produced by the manufacturing industries of Canada. The list is not intended to be complete since a large number of commodities are produced in such small quantities that it would extend the table considerably without adding proportionately to its value to include them. The commodities listed, however, cover approximately 75 p.c. of total production.

11.—Quantities and Values of the Principal Commodities Produced by the Manufacturing Industries of Canada, Grouped by Purpose, 1945

Item		Quantity	Value
Food—			\$
Biscuits, all kinds	ton	73.070	25, 119, 235
Bread, pies, cakes, etc	—	-	120, 339, 509
Butter, factory made	10.	293,782,846	101, 398, 478
Cheese, factory made		229,858,912	50, 147, 521
Confectionery, all kinds	, <u> </u>		41,276,125
Cream, sold in dairy factories	i lb.	19,889,770	14,875,221
Feed, chopped grain			49,358,018
Fish, canned and otherwise prepared	<u> </u>		47,010,832
Flour, wheat	bbl.	25, 121, 418	139,830,319
Feeds, stock, poultry, etc		-	62,286,635
Fruits and vegetables, canned	lb.	380,520,978	29,051,209
Ice cream, factory made	gal.	14,883,268	18,480,139
Jams, jellies and marmalades		89,018,523	
Lard	"	67,343,035	9,016,883